
THURSDAY
8:30 a.m. TBS Anchorman: The Legend of Ron Burgundy 

��� (2004, Comedy) (2h)

9:00 a.m. ENC Rain Man ��� (1988, Drama) (2h15)

AMC Death Wish III �� (1985, Action) (2h)

9:30 a.m. SYFY Beautiful Creatures �� (2013, Drama) (2h30)

9:50 a.m. STARZ Guardians of the Galaxy ����

(2014, Adventure) (2h5)

11:00 a.m. AMC Assault on Precinct 13 ��

(2005, Action) (2h30)

11:15 a.m. ENC Pearl Harbor �� (2001, War) (3h5)

11:55 a.m. STARZ The Equalizer (2014, Action) (2h15)

12:00 p.m. SYFY The Darkest Hour (2011, Action) (2h)

1:30 p.m. AMC Sahara �� (2005, Action) (3h)

2:00 p.m. SYFY The Crazies �� (2010, Mystery) (2h)

2:10 p.m. STARZ Lake Placid �� (1999, Action) (1h25)

2:20 p.m. ENC Alien ���� (1979, Sci-Fi) (2h)

4:00 p.m. SYFY The 13th Warrior ��� (1999, Action) (2h)

4:20 p.m. ENC Speed �� (1994, Action) (2h)

4:30 p.m. AMC Mad Max: Beyond Thunderdome ��

(1985, Sci-Fi) (2h30)

4:55 p.m. STARZ When the Game Stands Tall (2014, Sport) (2h)

FRIDAY
8:00 a.m. SYFY Saw II �� (2005, Horror) (2h)

8:30 a.m. TBS EuroTrip �� (2004, Comedy) (2h)

8:40 a.m. STARZ Secret Window �� (2004, Thriller) (1h40)

9:00 a.m. AMC Changing Lanes �� (2002, Drama) (2h)

9:25 a.m. ENC The Mortal Instruments: City of Bones ��

(2013, Adventure) (2h15)

10:00 a.m. SYFY The Crazies �� (2010, Mystery) (2h)

10:20 a.m. STARZ Quigley Down Under ��

(1991, Western) (2h5)Q

11:00 a.m. AMC Paycheck �� (2003, Sci-Fi) (2h30)

11:40 a.m. ENC Absolute Power � (1997, Suspense) (2h5)

12:00 p.m. SYFY Drive Angry (2011, Action) (2h)

12:25 p.m. STARZ Something's Gotta Give ���

(2003, Comedy) (2h10)

1:30 p.m. AMC The Green Mile ��� (1999, Drama) (4h)

1:45 p.m. ENC Gridiron Gang ��� (2006, Sport) (2h10)

2:00 p.m. SYFY Jurassic Park ��� (1993, Sci-Fi) (3h)

2:30 p.m. OXY Julie and Julia �� (2009, Biography) (3h)

2:55 p.m. STARZ Next Friday �� (2000, Comedy) (1h45)

3:00 p.m. TNT Prince of Persia: The Sands of Time ��

(2010, Action) (2h30)

3:55 p.m. ENC Radio Flyer �� (1992, Drama) (1h55)

4:00 p.m. LIFE Betty and Coretta (2013) (2h)

4:40 p.m. STARZ No Country for Old Men ���

(2007, Crime Story) (2h5)

5:00 p.m. FAM Grease �� (1978, Musical) (2h30)

SYFY Jurassic Park ��� (1993, Sci-Fi) (3h)

5:30 p.m. TNT The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor ��

(2008, Action) (2h30)

AMC The Adjustment Bureau ���

(2011, Romance) (2h30)

OXY Pride and Prejudice �� (2003, Romance) (3h)

5:50 p.m. ENC Saving Mr. Banks 

(2013, Comedy/Drama) (2h10)

MONDAY
8:00 a.m. ENC The Da Vinci Code ��� (2006, Drama) (2h30)

8:30 a.m. TBS The Librarian: Quest for the Spear ��

(2004, Action) (2h)

9:00 a.m. AMC Ghostbusters ��� (1984, Comedy) (2h30)

9:25 a.m. STARZ Sex Tape �� (2014, Comedy) (1h40)

10:30 a.m. ENC The League of Extraordinary Gentlemen ��

(2003, Fantasy) (1h55)

11:05 a.m. STARZ Silent Hill �� (2006, Horror) (2h10)

11:30 a.m. AMC Ghostbusters II ��� (1989, Comedy) (2h30)

12:25 p.m. ENC Heat �� (1987, Adventure) (1h45)

1:35 p.m. STARZ My Cousin Vinny �� (1992, Comedy) (2h5)

2:00 p.m. AMC True Lies ��� (1994, Action) (3h)

2:10 p.m. ENC Panic Room �� (2002, Thriller) (1h55)

2:30 p.m. SYFY Wes Craven's New Nightmare ��
(1994, Horror) (2h30)

3:00 p.m. LIFE The Nanny Diaries �� (2007, Comedy) (2h)

3:40 p.m. STARZ Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Ricky Bobby 

�� (2006, Comedy) (1h55)

4:05 p.m. ENC The Monuments Men (2014, Action) (2h)

5:00 p.m. AMC Wild Hogs �� (2007, Comedy) (2h)

LIFE The Last Song �� (2010, Drama) (2h)

SYFY 28 Weeks Later �� (2007, Horror) (2h)

5:35 p.m. STARZ Heaven Is for Real (2014, Drama) (1h45)

TUESDAY
8:05 a.m. STARZ The Chronicles of Narnia: The Lion, the Witch 

and the Wardrobe ��� (2005, Fantasy) (2h25)

ENC Like Father, Like Son ��

(1987, Comedy) (1h45)

8:30 a.m. TBS The Librarian: Return to King Solomon's Mines 

��� (2006, Fantasy) (2h)

9:00 a.m. AMC P.S. I Love You ���� (2007, Drama) (3h)

SYFY American Horror House (2012, Horror) (2h)

9:50 a.m. ENC Jury Duty � (1995, Comedy) (1h30)

10:30 a.m. STARZ Elysium �� (2013, Action) (1h55)

11:00 a.m. SYFY Haunted High (2012, Horror) (2h)

11:20 a.m. ENC The Shaggy Dog �� (2006, Comedy) (1h45)

12:00 p.m. AMC Fool's Gold �� (2008, Adventure) (2h30)

12:25 p.m. STARZ Stomp the Yard � (2006, Drama) (2h)

1:00 p.m. SYFY Night of the Demons (2009, Horror) (2h)

1:05 p.m. ENC Seems Like Old Times ��

(1980, Comedy) (1h45)

2:00 p.m. DISN The Princess and the Frog ��� (2009, Ani-

mated) (1h45)

2:30 p.m. AMC Wild Hogs �� (2007, Comedy) (2h)

2:50 p.m. ENC E.T. The Extra-Terrestrial ���

(1982, Sci-Fi) (2h)

3:00 p.m. SYFY 28 Weeks Later �� (2007, Horror) (2h)

3:30 p.m. STARZ Next Friday �� (2000, Comedy) (1h45)

4:30 p.m. AMC Eagle Eye �� (2008, Action) (2h30)

4:50 p.m. ENC Josie and the Pussycats ��

(2001, Comedy) (1h40)

5:00 p.m. SYFY The Cabin in the Woods ���

(2011, Horror) (2h)

5:15 p.m. STARZ Napoleon Dynamite ��

(2004, Comedy) (1h40)

WEDNESDAY
8:00 a.m. STARZ The Equalizer (2014, Action) (2h15)

SYFY Psychosis �� (2010, Crime Story) (2h)

8:30 a.m. TBS The Librarian: Curse of the Judas Chalice ���

(2008, Action) (2h)

8:40 a.m. ENC Pompeii �� (2014, Adventure) (1h50)

9:30 a.m. AMC Missing in Action 2: The Beginning ��

(1985, Adventure) (2h)

10:00 a.m. SYFY The Apparition (2012, Horror) (2h)

10:15 a.m. STARZ Dark Water �� (2005, Thriller) (1h50)

10:30 a.m. ENC Die Hard ��� (1988, Action) (2h15)

11:30 a.m. AMC Eagle Eye �� (2008, Action) (2h30)

12:00 p.m. SYFY 6 Souls (2010, Horror) (2h30)

12:05 p.m. STARZ White House Down (2013, Action) (2h15)

12:45 p.m. ENC Speed �� (1994, Action) (2h)

2:00 p.m. AMC The Shawshank Redemption ����

(1994, Drama) (3h)

2:20 p.m. STARZ Windtalkers ��� (2002, War) (2h15)

2:30 p.m. SYFY The Haunting in Connecticut ��

(2009, Horror) (2h)

2:45 p.m. ENC Johnny Mnemonic �� (1995, Sci-Fi) (1h40)

4:00 p.m. LIFE Bridget Jones: The Edge of Reason ��

(2004, Drama) (2h)

4:25 p.m. ENC The Ides of March ��� (2011, Drama) (1h45)

4:30 p.m. SYFY The Haunting in Connecticut 2: Ghosts of 

Georgia (2013, Drama) (2h)

4:35 p.m. STARZ Leaving Las Vegas ���

(1995, Drama) (1h55)

5:00 p.m. AMC Apollo 13 ��� (1995, Docu-Drama) (3h)

USA Madea's Witness Protection 

(2012, Comedy) (2h30)

 WEEKDAY MORNING JUNE 11 TO JUNE 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 
Cable Dish Dire 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 
(2) 2 2 KREM (7:00) This Morning The 700 Club The Price Is Right Young & Restless News B & B 
(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day The 700 Club Paid Paid Better Missing Various Y. Icons 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (7:00) GM America Kelly and Michael The View Paid Paid The Chew 
(5) 137 275 QVC Various Q Check/ Q Check Various (F) Shawn Says Various 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) Today Show Today Show II Today Show III HtBench HtBench Paid Various 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS George George Peg Cat D.Tiger Sesame DinoT DinoT Sit Fit Charlie Rose 
(8)   KGW (7:00) Today Show Today Show II Today Show III Paid Million.. News Paid 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Good Day Meredith Vieira Steve Harvey Feud Feud SVU/ WorldCup 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (F) :40 Secret Wind... Movie Movie Movie (M) (:05) Silent Hill Movie Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC News Nation Andrea Mitchell MSNBC Live with Thomas Roberts The Cycle 
(12)  514 ENC Movie Movie Movie (F) :25 The Mortal ... Movie Movie (F) :40 Absolute P... Movie 
(13)   KOPB D.Tiger D.Tiger Sesame Street DinoT DinoT Peg Cat SuperW! Various Various 
(14)   DISC Paid Paid Collect Lost Various Various Various 
(15) 172 291 DISN Jake Mouse Mouse Stuffins Various Sofia1st Sofia 1st Callie Mouse Mouse 
(16)   TNT Charmed/(Tu) Rizzoli Super./(Tu) Rizzoli Super./(Tu) Rizzoli Super./(Tu) Rizzoli Super./ Grimm 
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Clarence Clarence Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FAM '70s '70s Middle 700 Club The 700 Club Gilmore Girls Gilmore/ Becoming 
(19) 139 247 NATG Various (F) Big Pic Various (F) Elbow Various (F) Elbow Various (F) Elbow Various 
(20)   TBS Married Various Movies Seinfeld Seinfeld Clevela. AmerD AmerD 
(21) 239 307 WGN Walker/(F) Law&O. Heat Night/ Law&O. Heat Night/ BlueB. Heat Night/ BlueB. Heat Night/ BlueB. 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) First Take His & Hers ESPN First Take (F) Soccer SportsN/ Baseball  
(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. OLines NFL FirstTk 
(24) 200 202 CNN At This Hour Legal View Wolf CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Music Videos Amer. Playlist Time Capsule Music Videos Playlist/(F) Videos 
(26)   TVLAND Paid Paid 3'sCo. 3's Co. Feud Feud Feud Feud Gunsmk. Gunsmk. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Paid Program Paid BBQ Various Various Cupcake/(F) Bakery Chopped/ Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. Dog B.H. C.Minds/(F) CSI C.Minds/(F) CSI CSI: Miami 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Squawk Alley Fast Money Power Lunch Street Signs Closing Bell 
(30)  254 AMC (6:00) Paid Program Various (W) Missing in Action 2: The... Movie Movie (Tu) Fool's Gold 
(31)   TLC CakeB. CakeB. Obsessed Pregnant Hoarding Various Weddings/DareWear 
(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Home and Family Home and Family 
(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various Various Various 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Unsolved Myster. Unsolved Myster. Unsolved Myster. Frasier Frasier Mother Mother 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Various Twilight Movie Movie Movie (M) Ghost Movie (M) Ghost Various (M) Ghost 
(36)   ANPL Crocodile Hunter A.Cops/(F) Dirt Job Parolees/ Dirt Job Parolees/ Dirt Job Dirty Jobs 
(37) 205 360 FNC Happening Now Outnumbered Happening Now The Real Story Shepard Smith 
(96)   NWCN NW News 1st Ed. NW News 1st Ed. News News News News News News 
(97)  251 OXY Elites Player Various T. Model Various T. Model Various T. Model Snapped T. Model 
(98) 120 269 HIST Various Various Various Various Various (Th) Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Various H.Hunt Various H.Hunt Various H.Hunt Various H.Hunt H.Hunt House 

 THURSDAY EVENING JUNE 11  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 
Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News InsEd. Access BigBang Couple Mom M&M Elementary 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Bones (SF) Wayward Pines 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Basketball NBA Playoffs G.S./Cle. (L) Kimmel BackKott. BackKott. ET Insider 
(5) 137 275 QVC Shoe Shopping Joan Rivers Computer Shop Lisa Rinna Inspired Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million.. Jeop. Wheel Dateline NBC Aquarius Hannibal 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Educating The Box Father Brown Death in Paradise Jewel in Crown 
(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. Dateline NBC Aquarius Hannibal 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern BigBang BigBang Bones (SF) Wayward Pines News HSSports 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:55 When the G... (:55) �� Quigley Down Under  ��� No Country for Old Men  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 ENC (:20) �� Marked for Death  �� Pearl Harbor ('01) Kate Beckinsale, Ben Affleck. 
(13)   KOPB Urban Business PBS NewsHour To Be Announced To Be Announced 
(14)   DISC (5:00) Naked Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Girl Girl Jessie Girl K.C. Undercover KC Under KC Under Liv/Mad KC Under 
(16)   TNT Castle Castle ��� The Lord of the Rings: The Fellowship of the Ring  
(17) 177 297 TOON Uncle Gumball Gumball TeenT. King Hill King Hill B.Burger Clevela. AmerD AmerD 
(18) 180 311 FAM Boy MW �� Varsity Blues James Van Der Beek. �� Grease ('78) John Travolta. 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Dead End Express Life Below Zero Dead End Express Life Below Zero 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld FamilyG FamilyG FamilyG FamilyG BigBang BigBang 
(21) 239 307 WGN Mother Mother Mother Mother Rules Rules Parks Parks Parks Raising 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Fitness Baseball T. (L) Battlefrog College Baseball T. (L) NBA NFL Live 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Track & Field NCAA E:60 SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN The Seventies (P) The Seventies A. Cooper 360 The Seventies CNN International 
(25) 167 326 GAC Builders Builders Builders Builders Builders 
(26)   TVLAND (5:50) Dukes of H. Gilligan Gilligan (:10) Ray (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Food Star Chopped Chopped Chopped BeatFlay BeatFlay 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit Consumed Consumed 
(30)  254 AMC 4: �� Mad Max:... ��� The Green Mile  (1999,Drama) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks. 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Waltons The Waltons The Waltons Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Hoarders Hoarders HoarderFamiy HoarderFamiy Smile 
(35) 122 244 SYFY �� Jurassic Park III ('01) Sam Neill. WWE Smackdown! Defiance 
(36)   ANPL (3:00) TBA To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced To Be Announced 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped: Killer Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. (:05) Lost in Tra. 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House 

 WEEKDAY AFTERNOON JUNE 11 TO JUNE 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 
Cable Dish Dire 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 
(2) 2 2 KREM The Talk Let's Make a Deal The Dr. Oz Show Dr. Phil News News 
(3)   KPTV Various Eco Co. (Th F Tu) TMZ Judy Judy Judy Judy News/ Soccer FIFA 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY General Hospital (Th) Doctors/Latifah Rachael Ray News News News Count 
(5) 137 275 QVC Various (Tu) Vionic Kesten/ Now/Cool Various Various 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Days of Our Lives TMZ Minute Ellen DeGeneres Judy Judy Various News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Various Various Thomas Sesame George Cat/ Hat WordG Wild K. News Business 
(8)   KGW Days of Our Lives The Dr. Oz Show Ellen DeGeneres News News Various News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Various Office Paid Feud Paid Various Paid Raising Various Anger M. 
(10) 308 504 STARZ TheTake Movie Movie Power Movie (Tu) Next Friday/(T... Various Movie Movie 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC NOW The Ed Show PoliticsNation Hardball All in 
(12)  514 ENC Movie Movie Movie (W) :45 Johnny Mnemonic/(Tu... Various (W) :25 The Ides of... Movie 
(13)   KOPB Charlie Rose Thomas Sesame Cat/ Hat Arthur Speaks WordG Odd Sqd Wild K. 
(14)   DISC Various Various Various Various Various 
(15) 172 291 DISN Stuffins Stuffins Various Various Various Various Various Various Various Various 
(16)   TNT Grimm/ Rizzoli Bones/ Rizzoli Bones/ Rizzoli Bones/ Rizzoli Castle Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Uncle Uncle Gumball Gumball Steven Steven TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FAM Middle Middle Middle Middle Reba Reba Reba Reba Movie Boy MW 
(19) 139 247 NATG Various Various Various Various Various 
(20)   TBS AmerD AmerD FamilyG Queens Queens Queens Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 239 307 WGN Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Home Videos Home Videos Various Mother 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 NFL ESPNFC Olber YouHerd Horn Interrupt Various BattleCC/Baseball  
(23) 140 206 ESPN FirstTk Highly? Horn Interrupt SportsCenter Baseball  Track  Baseball  Track  
(24) 200 202 CNN The Lead The Situation The Situation OutFront A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Music Videos Various Various Various Various Various Dawgs Various Gypsies 
(26)   TVLAND Gunsmk. Gunsmk. Gunsmk. Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza Bonanza Dukes Gilligan Gilligan 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Pioneer Barefoot Chef 30Mins Giada Giada Barefoot Barefoot Pioneer Various 
(28) 118 265 A&E CSI: Miami Scared/ C.Minds First48/ C.Minds Various Duck D. Various Duck D. 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Money Options Mad Money Profit/ Greed/ Drug Shark T./(F) Greed 
(30)  254 AMC Movie Movie Movie (Tu) Wild Hogs Movie Movie Movie 
(31)   TLC Wddings Styled Various (W) Little Various SayYes Various SayYes Various SayYes 
(32) 185 312 HALL (12:00) Home/Fam Home and Family L. House/ CallHear Little House 
(33) 105 242 USA Various Various Various SVU/ NCIS: LA/ NCIS Various 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Various Mother Grey's/(F) PrisWive (Th Tu W) Grey's/... Various The Last Song/WSwap 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (M) Ghost Movie Movie (Tu) 28 Weeks Later Movie Movie (F) Jurassic Park/... 
(36)   ANPL Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs RivMon/ FlipShip RivMon/ FlipShip RivMon/ Tanked 
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World The Five Special Report On the Record O'Reilly Factor 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News News News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped T. Model T. Model Movie Various I'm Havi Various Hip Hop Various Movie 
(98) 120 269 HIST Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn Various (Th) Pawn Various Count. Various Count. 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop Various FlipFlop 

 WEDNESDAY EVENING JUNE 17  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 
Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News InsEd. Access The Briefcase Criminal Minds CSI: Cyber 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Masterchef Bullseye 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle Goldberg Modern Black Celeb Wife Swap 
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) In the Kitchen With David Josie Maran SusanGrave Style Global Artisan 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs To Be Announced 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Nature Nova Nazi Mega W America Revealed 
(8)   KGW (5:00) Hockey NHL Stanley Cup Playoffs Paid Paid Getawys InsEd. To Be Announced 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men Modern BigBang BigBang Masterchef Bullseye News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie The Equalizer ('14) Denzel Washington. (:45) White House Down ('13) Channing Tatum. 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word All in Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 ENC (:10) �� Pompeii ('14) Kit Harington. �� Gone in 60 Seconds  �� Speed  
(13)   KOPB Painting Business PBS NewsHour Nature American Experience 
(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud 1/2 Fast N' Loud 2/2 Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud 
(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Liv/Mad (:05) Phineas Ferb �� Bolt ('08) John Travolta. Mickey Jessie Dog Blog 
(16)   TNT Castle Castle Castle Castle Castle 
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Gumball Gumball TeenT. King Hill King Hill B.Burger Clevela. AmerD AmerD 
(18) 180 311 FAM Boy MW Boy MW Daddy Melissa Melissa Daddy Becoming Us Becoming Us 
(19) 139 247 NATG Filthy Riches Yukon Gold Filthy Riches Yukon Gold Filthy Riches 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 239 307 WGN Mother Mother Mother Mother Mother Mother Rules Rules Parks Parks 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Baseball MLB Baseball T. (L) 30 for 30 Baseball T. (L) SEC Storied 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball NCAA SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Anthony Bourdain CNN International 
(25) 167 326 GAC Flipping RVs Flipping RVs Flipping RVs Flipping RVs Flipping RVs 
(26)   TVLAND Gilligan Gilligan Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Queens Queens 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners... Diners... Diners... Diners... Diners Diners Diners Diners Crazy Pleasure 
(28) 118 265 A&E Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck Dynasty Duck Commander Duck Dynasty 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Consumed Shark Tank Shark Tank Consumed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ��� Apollo 13 ('95) Tom Hanks. ��� Terminator Salvation ('09) Christian Bale. Movie 
(31)   TLC Styled LoveLust Conjoined Twins Man/ Half a Body Born Without Diagnose Me 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Waltons The Waltons The Waltons Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA 5: Madea's Witness Prote... Modern NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE �� Georgia Rule Felicity Huffman. �� Two Weeks Notice  ��� Made of ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ��� Sinister ('12) Juliet Rylance, Ethan Hawke. �� 1408 ('07) John Cusack. 
(36)   ANPL TankedUnfiltered Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Insane Pools 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News 
(97)  251 OXY 5: HipHop Sisterhood Hip H Player Played Prancing Prancing Player Played Prancing 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Leepu, Pitbull 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Brother vs. H.Hunt House 

 FRIDAY EVENING JUNE 12  *SATELLITE TIMES DIFFER FROM TV/CABLE 
Cable Dish Dire 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 
(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News InsEd. Access Undercover Boss Hawaii Five-0 Blue Bloods 
(3)   KPTV (5:00) Soccer FIFA Fox 12 News Fox 12 News Feud Feud 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Shark Tank You Do? 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC Dooney & Bourke Laura Geller Friday/Beauty Philosophy: Beauty 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million.. Jeop. Wheel America's Got Talent Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour W.Week CharlieR Doc Martin Great Performances MichaelG 
(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. America's Got Talent Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Soccer FIFA Paid M&M 2½Men Anger M. BigBang BigBang News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:45) White House Down ('13) Channing Tatum. No Good Deed Idris Elba. Power 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow Lockup Lockup Lockup Lockup 
(12)  514 ENC (5:50) Saving Mr. Banks  ��� Philadelphia ('93) Tom Hanks. :10 ���� Capta... 
(13)   KOPB Italy Business PBS NewsHour W.Week To Be Announced TBA 
(14)   DISC Alaskan Bush Bush People Alaskan Bush Bush People Catch. Monsters 
(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Jessie Girl Dog Blog Girl Phineas and Ferb KC Under Liv/Mad 
(16)   TNT 5: �� The Mummy: Tomb of the D... ��� The Lord of the Rings: The Two Towers  
(17) 177 297 TOON Uncle Gumball Gumball TeenT. King Hill King Hill B.Burger Clevela. Clevela. AmerD 
(18) 180 311 FAM (5:00) �� Grease  ��� Dirty Dancing ('87) Patrick Swayze. Becoming Us 
(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers Alaska Troopers 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang ��� It's Complicated Meryl Streep. 
(21) 239 307 WGN Mother Mother Mother Mother Rules Rules Parks Parks Parks Raising 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Football 30 for 30 30Shorts Baseball Tonight NFL Live 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:30) Track NCAA Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Dr. Sanjay Gupta Weed 2: Cannabis Weed 3 
(25) 167 326 GAC Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies Gypsies 
(26)   TVLAND (5:50) Dukes of H. Gilligan Gilligan (:10) Ray (:50) Ray (:25) Loves Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Disney Vacation Dream Cruise Diners... Diners... Diners... Diners... Diners... Revival 
(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Mind 1/2 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) ��� The Adjustment Bureau  ��� Get Smart ('08) Steve Carell. Movie 
(31)   TLC LoveLust LoveLust LoveLust LoveLust To Be Announced LoveLust Styled (:05) Dare to Wear 
(32) 185 312 HALL When Calls Heart When Calls Heart When Calls Heart Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS: Los Angeles Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern Modern 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Good Deeds ('12) Tyler Perry. � The Family That Preys  Preach 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ��� Jurassic Park Sam Neill. Defiance (SP) Dark Matter (P) 
(36)   ANPL To Be Announced To Be Announced Flipping Ships Tanked: Favorite Tanked! 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 
(96)   NWCN Garden. News News News News News Sports News Evening News 
(97)  251 OXY (5:30) �� Pride and Prejudice ('03) Kam Heskin. �� Pride and Prejudice ('03) Kam Heskin. 
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Aliens Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens Ultimate Evidence Hangar 1: UFO 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Free Vacation Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 
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Get cable at just $39.95
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Sign up today! FREE installation!

Call 877-319-0328 or 541-426-3636 www.crystalbn.com


